

This is a tabulation of bid results and not an offer of award or contract.
The City reserves the right to reject all bids.

BRYCE CANYON NORTH AND SOUTH NEIGHBORHOOD AND FREMONT NORTH NEIGHBORHOOD STREET RESURFACING (REBID)

Specification No. PW 18-05R

Owner: City of Oxnard

Bid Opening: February 2, 2021

COMPANY NAME	COMPANY NAME	COMPANY NAME	COMPANY NAME	COMPANY NAME
All American Asphalt	Toro Enterprises, Inc.	Granite Construction Company	Hardy & Harper	C.A. Rasmussen, Inc.
400 East Sixth Street corona, CA 92879	2101 East Ventura Blvd. Oxnard, CA 93036	4820 McGrath Street, #101 Ventura, CA 93003	32 Rancho Circle Lake Forest, CA 92630	28548 Livingston Avenue Valencia, CA 91355
#1	#2	#3	#4	#5

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	EVALUATION QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
SCHEDULE 1 - Bryce Canyon North & South Neighborhood													
1	Mobilization/Demobilization (shall not exceed 5% of the Total of Bid Items 2 through 48)	LS	1	80,000.00	\$80,000.00	90,000.00	\$90,000.00	104,000.00	\$104,000.00	68,900.00	\$68,900.00	215,000.00	\$215,000.00
2	Traffic Control And Public Convenience And Safety	LS	1	116,000.00	\$116,000.00	270,000.00	\$270,000.00	96,000.00	\$96,000.00	242,000.00	\$242,000.00	120,000.00	\$120,000.00
3	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1	6,750.00	\$6,750.00	11,000.00	\$11,000.00	17,250.00	\$17,250.00	13,800.00	\$13,800.00	750.00	\$750.00
4	Cold Mill AC Pavement (2" Max)	SQYD	33,000	1.97	\$65,010.00	2.60	\$85,800.00	3.60	\$118,800.00	2.20	\$72,600.00	3.30	\$108,900.00
5	Unclassified Excavation	CY	350	162.00	\$56,700.00	88.00	\$30,800.00	105.00	\$36,750.00	285.00	\$99,750.00	66.00	\$23,100.00
6	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	70	103.00	\$7,210.00	100.00	\$7,000.00	106.00	\$7,420.00	145.00	\$10,150.00	110.00	\$7,700.00
7	Asphalt Concrete, Type III (DGAC-B2 PG 64-10)	TON	450	108.00	\$48,600.00	140.00	\$63,000.00	130.00	\$58,500.00	142.00	\$63,900.00	170.00	\$76,500.00
8	Asphalt Concrete, Type III (DGAC-C2 PG 64-10)	TON	350	108.00	\$37,800.00	125.00	\$43,750.00	165.00	\$57,750.00	142.00	\$49,700.00	200.00	\$70,000.00
9	Asphalt Concrete, Type III (DGAC-D2 PG 64-10)	TON	300	146.00	\$43,800.00	132.00	\$39,600.00	113.00	\$33,900.00	107.00	\$32,100.00	130.00	\$39,000.00
10	Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix (ARHM-GG-C PG 64-16)	TON	5,850	98.00	\$573,300.00	101.00	\$590,850.00	114.00	\$666,900.00	105.00	\$614,250.00	130.00	\$760,500.00
11	Crack Seal	LB	8,500	3.65	\$31,025.00	4.40	\$37,400.00	4.50	\$38,250.00	3.66	\$31,110.00	5.80	\$49,300.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	EVALUATION QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
12	Slurry Seal Type II (RAP)	SQYD	46,000	1.89	\$86,940.00	2.00	\$92,000.00	2.25	\$103,500.00	1.89	\$86,940.00	2.50	\$115,000.00
13	Remove And Replace PCC Sidewalk	SQFT	1,600	8.70	\$13,920.00	12.00	\$19,200.00	11.00	\$17,600.00	10.67	\$17,072.00	17.00	\$27,200.00
14	Grind PCC Sidewalk	SQFT	100	36.00	\$3,600.00	50.00	\$5,000.00	20.00	\$2,000.00	23.00	\$2,300.00	91.00	\$9,100.00
15	Remove And Replace PCC Driveway	SQFT	1,600	22.60	\$36,160.00	28.00	\$44,800.00	35.00	\$56,000.00	28.65	\$45,840.00	21.00	\$33,600.00
16	Remove And Replace PCC Cross Gutter and Spandrel	SQFT	8,000	23.80	\$190,400.00	20.00	\$160,000.00	39.00	\$312,000.00	31.38	\$251,040.00	21.00	\$168,000.00
17	Remove And Replace PCC Curb And Gutter (Type A2-6)	LF	1,700	80.00	\$136,000.00	63.00	\$107,100.00	90.00	\$153,000.00	102.55	\$174,335.00	56.00	\$95,200.00
18	Install/Remove And Replace PCC Curb Ramp With Detectable Warning Surface Tiles	SQFT	4,800	33.80	\$162,240.00	25.00	\$120,000.00	15.50	\$74,400.00	12.53	\$60,144.00	46.00	\$220,800.00
19	Remove Concrete (Gutter & Spandrel)	SQFT	600	3.80	\$2,280.00	7.50	\$4,500.00	4.49	\$2,694.00	5.58	\$3,348.00	3.90	\$2,340.00
20	Adjust Manhole Cover To Finished Grade	EA	43	482.00	\$20,726.00	1,300.00	\$55,900.00	1,445.00	\$62,135.00	1,102.00	\$47,386.00	1,100.00	\$47,300.00
21	Adjust Water Valve Cover To Finished Grade	EA	80	346.00	\$27,680.00	795.00	\$63,600.00	920.00	\$73,600.00	630.00	\$50,400.00	600.00	\$48,000.00
22	Adjust Survey Monument Cover To Finished Grade	EA	24	1,047.00	\$25,128.00	1,150.00	\$27,600.00	875.00	\$21,000.00	630.00	\$15,120.00	600.00	\$14,400.00
23	Adjust Water Meter Cover To Finished Grade	EA	4	346.00	\$1,384.00	800.00	\$3,200.00	750.00	\$3,000.00	1,260.00	\$5,040.00	1,300.00	\$5,200.00
24	Relocate 6-Ft High Chain Link Fence And Gate, L=45' And Install Additional Galvanized Pipe Post & Fence, Complete-In-Place	LS	1	9,380.00	\$9,380.00	5,900.00	\$5,900.00	5,610.00	\$5,610.00	9,440.00	\$9,440.00	5,600.00	\$5,600.00
25	Install "STOP" Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	EA	24	83.00	\$1,992.00	84.00	\$2,016.00	100.00	\$2,400.00	210.00	\$5,040.00	80.00	\$1,920.00
26	Install "SLOW" Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	EA	8	88.70	\$709.60	89.25	\$714.00	100.00	\$800.00	210.00	\$1,680.00	90.00	\$720.00
27	Install "SCHOOL" Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	EA	8	130.00	\$1,040.00	132.00	\$1,056.00	125.00	\$1,000.00	262.50	\$2,100.00	130.00	\$1,040.00
28	Install "XING" Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	EA	8	8.35	\$66.80	90.00	\$720.00	100.00	\$800.00	210.00	\$1,680.00	90.00	\$720.00
29	Install Bike Lane Symbol And Arrow Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	EA	12	12.50	\$150.00	132.00	\$1,584.00	75.00	\$900.00	105.00	\$1,260.00	130.00	\$1,560.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	EVALUATION QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
30	Install Type IV Arrow Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	EA	8	62.60	\$500.80	63.00	\$504.00	85.00	\$680.00	70.00	\$560.00	61.00	\$488.00
31	Install 24" Thermoplastic Yellow Crosswalk – Ladder Type Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SQFT	1,200	2.10	\$2,520.00	2.10	\$2,520.00	4.00	\$4,800.00	2.10	\$2,520.00	2.00	\$2,400.00
32	Install 12" Solid White Thermoplastic Stripe	LF	600	2.10	\$1,260.00	2.10	\$1,260.00	2.00	\$1,200.00	2.10	\$1,260.00	2.00	\$1,200.00
33	Install 12" Solid Yellow Thermoplastic Stripe	LF	1,500	2.10	\$3,150.00	2.10	\$3,150.00	2.00	\$3,000.00	2.10	\$3,150.00	2.00	\$3,000.00
34	Install Detail 2 Thermoplastic Stripe	LF	2,800	0.80	\$2,240.00	0.79	\$2,212.00	0.85	\$2,380.00	0.58	\$1,624.00	0.75	\$2,100.00
35	Install Detail 22 Thermoplastic Stripe	LF	1,500	1.60	\$2,400.00	1.58	\$2,370.00	2.00	\$3,000.00	2.10	\$3,150.00	1.50	\$2,250.00
36	Install Detail 32 Thermoplastic Stripe	LF	100	1.05	\$105.00	1.58	\$158.00	4.00	\$400.00	2.63	\$263.00	1.50	\$150.00
37	Install Detail 38 Thermoplastic Stripe	LF	250	1.05	\$262.50	1.58	\$395.00	1.00	\$250.00	2.10	\$525.00	1.50	\$375.00
38	Install Detail 39 Thermoplastic Stripe	LF	15,500	0.52	\$8,060.00	0.53	\$8,215.00	0.55	\$8,525.00	0.68	\$10,540.00	0.50	\$7,750.00
39	Install Detail 39A Thermoplastic Stripe	LF	1,000	0.52	\$520.00	0.53	\$530.00	0.55	\$550.00	0.58	\$580.00	0.50	\$500.00
40	Paint Curb Red	LF	2,400	1.30	\$3,120.00	1.31	\$3,144.00	1.50	\$3,600.00	1.42	\$3,408.00	1.30	\$3,120.00
41	Install Blue RPM	EA	42	10.45	\$438.90	10.50	\$441.00	8.00	\$336.00	21.00	\$882.00	10.00	\$420.00
42	Install Type D Inductive Loop Detector	EA	2	626.00	\$1,252.00	714.00	\$1,428.00	680.00	\$1,360.00	787.00	\$1,574.00	690.00	\$1,380.00
43	Install Type E Inductive Loop Detector	EA	2	522.00	\$1,044.00	714.00	\$1,428.00	680.00	\$1,360.00	735.00	\$1,470.00	690.00	\$1,380.00
44	Install Or Remove And Replace Street Name Sign	EA	50	208.00	\$10,400.00	210.00	\$10,500.00	185.00	\$9,250.00	252.00	\$12,600.00	200.00	\$10,000.00
45	Install Or Remove And Replace Sign Post (Street & Traffic)	EA	25	182.00	\$4,550.00	184.00	\$4,600.00	85.00	\$2,125.00	132.00	\$3,300.00	180.00	\$4,500.00
46	Remove, Relocate Or Reinstall Traffic Sign	EA	16	57.40	\$918.40	58.00	\$928.00	80.00	\$1,280.00	158.00	\$2,528.00	55.00	\$880.00
47	Remove, Relocate or Reset Sign Post with All Attachments (Street & Traffic)	EA	10	208.00	\$2,080.00	210.00	\$2,100.00	125.00	\$1,250.00	132.00	\$1,320.00	200.00	\$2,000.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	EVALUATION QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
48	Furnish And Install Detectable Warning Surface Tiles	SQFT	650	38.00	\$24,700.00	33.00	\$21,450.00	35.00	\$22,750.00	37.00	\$24,050.00	60.00	\$39,000.00
SCHEDULE 2 - Fremont North Neighborhood													
49	Mobilization/Demobilization (shall not exceed 5% of the Total of Bid Items 49 through 101)	LS	1	80,000.00	\$80,000.00	75,000.00	\$75,000.00	104,000.00	\$104,000.00	68,900.00	\$68,900.00	215,000.00	\$215,000.00
50	Traffic Control And Public Convenience And Safety	LS	1	120,000.00	\$120,000.00	100,000.00	\$100,000.00	140,300.00	\$140,300.00	242,000.00	\$242,000.00	120,000.00	\$120,000.00
51	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1	6,750.00	\$6,750.00	13,000.00	\$13,000.00	17,250.00	\$17,250.00	13,800.00	\$13,800.00	750.00	\$750.00
52	Cold Mill AC Pavement (2" Max)	SQYD	23,400	1.85	\$43,290.00	3.10	\$72,540.00	3.60	\$84,240.00	2.20	\$51,480.00	2.40	\$56,160.00
53	Unclassified Excavation	CY	200	154.80	\$30,960.00	100.00	\$20,000.00	130.00	\$26,000.00	285.00	\$57,000.00	113.00	\$22,600.00
54	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	200	51.00	\$10,200.00	100.00	\$20,000.00	80.00	\$16,000.00	145.00	\$29,000.00	97.00	\$19,400.00
55	Asphalt Concrete, Type III (DGAC-B2 PG 64-10)	TON	60	108.00	\$6,480.00	210.00	\$12,600.00	195.00	\$11,700.00	142.00	\$8,520.00	370.00	\$22,200.00
56	Asphalt Concrete, Type III (DGAC-C2 PG 64-10)	TON	550	108.00	\$59,400.00	120.00	\$66,000.00	113.00	\$62,150.00	142.00	\$78,100.00	220.00	\$121,000.00
57	Asphalt Concrete, Type III (DGAC-D2 PG 64-10)	TON	850	121.00	\$102,850.00	110.00	\$93,500.00	113.00	\$96,050.00	107.00	\$90,950.00	150.00	\$127,500.00
58	Asphalt Rubber Aggregate Membrane (ARAM)	SQYD	19,705	5.00	\$98,525.00	4.45	\$87,687.25	4.20	\$82,761.00	4.40	\$86,702.00	4.60	\$90,643.00
59	Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix (ARHM-GG-C PG 64-16)	TON	7,100	98.00	\$695,800.00	100.00	\$710,000.00	114.00	\$809,400.00	105.00	\$745,500.00	91.00	\$646,100.00
60	Crack Seal	LB	6,800	3.65	\$24,820.00	4.25	\$28,900.00	4.75	\$32,300.00	3.66	\$24,888.00	4.30	\$29,240.00
61	Slurry Seal Type II (RAP)	SQYD	55,000	1.89	\$103,950.00	2.00	\$110,000.00	2.20	\$121,000.00	1.94	\$106,700.00	2.10	\$115,500.00
62	Remove And Replace PCC Sidewalk	SQFT	2,800	8.70	\$24,360.00	10.00	\$28,000.00	11.00	\$30,800.00	10.67	\$29,876.00	17.00	\$47,600.00
63	Grind PCC Sidewalk	SQFT	120	36.00	\$4,320.00	50.00	\$6,000.00	20.00	\$2,400.00	23.00	\$2,760.00	76.00	\$9,120.00
64	Remove And Replace PCC Curb And Gutter (Type A2-6)	LF	1,350	79.50	\$107,325.00	65.00	\$87,750.00	90.00	\$121,500.00	102.00	\$137,700.00	67.00	\$90,450.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	EVALUATION QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
65	Install 24-Inch Root Barrier	LF	500	62.60	\$31,300.00	40.00	\$20,000.00	21.00	\$10,500.00	63.00	\$31,500.00	10.00	\$5,000.00
66	Remove And Replace PCC Driveway	SQFT	550	23.30	\$12,815.00	28.00	\$15,400.00	32.00	\$17,600.00	14.00	\$7,700.00	24.00	\$13,200.00
67	Remove And Replace PCC Cross Gutter and Spandrel	SQFT	5,600	23.80	\$133,280.00	20.00	\$112,000.00	39.00	\$218,400.00	30.00	\$168,000.00	21.00	\$117,600.00
68	Install/Remove And Replace PCC Curb Ramp With Detectable Warning Surface Tiles	SQFT	1,600	34.10	\$54,560.00	21.00	\$33,600.00	15.50	\$24,800.00	11.55	\$18,480.00	40.00	\$64,000.00
69	Adjust Manhole Cover To Finished Grade	EA	57	482.00	\$27,474.00	1,230.00	\$70,110.00	1,220.00	\$69,540.00	1,102.00	\$62,814.00	1,100.00	\$62,700.00
70	Adjust Water Valve Cover To Finished Grade	EA	89	346.00	\$30,794.00	800.00	\$71,200.00	745.00	\$66,305.00	625.00	\$55,625.00	600.00	\$53,400.00
71	Adjust Survey Monument Cover To Finished Grade	EA	40	1,047.00	\$41,880.00	1,100.00	\$44,000.00	745.00	\$29,800.00	625.00	\$25,000.00	600.00	\$24,000.00
72	Adjust Water Meter Cover To Finished Grade	EA	1	346.00	\$346.00	800.00	\$800.00	745.00	\$745.00	1,260.00	\$1,260.00	1,300.00	\$1,300.00
73	Remove And Replace PCC Top Slab Of Storm Drain Catch Basin	LS	1	6,245.00	\$6,245.00	4,400.00	\$4,400.00	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	9,975.00	\$9,975.00	6,300.00	\$6,300.00
74	Install "STOP" Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	EA	38	83.50	\$3,173.00	84.00	\$3,192.00	100.00	\$3,800.00	210.00	\$7,980.00	80.00	\$3,040.00
75	Install "SLOW" Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	EA	9	88.70	\$798.30	89.50	\$805.50	100.00	\$900.00	210.00	\$1,890.00	90.00	\$810.00
76	Install "SCHOOL" Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	EA	7	130.00	\$910.00	132.00	\$924.00	125.00	\$875.00	262.00	\$1,834.00	130.00	\$910.00
77	Install "XING" Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	EA	7	88.70	\$620.90	90.00	\$630.00	100.00	\$700.00	210.00	\$1,470.00	90.00	\$630.00
78	Install Type IV Arrow Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	EA	22	62.60	\$1,377.20	63.00	\$1,386.00	85.00	\$1,870.00	69.00	\$1,518.00	60.00	\$1,320.00
79	Install Type I 18'-0" Arrow Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	EA	1	110.00	\$110.00	110.00	\$110.00	85.00	\$85.00	69.00	\$69.00	100.00	\$100.00
80	Install Bike Lane Symbol And Arrow Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	EA	17	130.00	\$2,210.00	132.00	\$2,244.00	75.00	\$1,275.00	105.00	\$1,785.00	130.00	\$2,210.00
81	Install Bike Loop Detector Symbol Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	EA	3	130.00	\$390.00	132.00	\$396.00	40.00	\$120.00	79.00	\$237.00	130.00	\$390.00
82	Install 12" Solid White Thermoplastic Stripe	LF	1,600	2.10	\$3,360.00	2.10	\$3,360.00	2.00	\$3,200.00	2.10	\$3,360.00	2.00	\$3,200.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	EVALUATION QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
83	Install 12" Solid Yellow Thermoplastic Stripe	LF	660	2.10	\$1,386.00	2.10	\$1,386.00	2.00	\$1,320.00	2.10	\$1,386.00	2.00	\$1,320.00
84	Install 24" Yellow Crosswalk Ladder Type Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SQFT	2,300	2.10	\$4,830.00	2.10	\$4,830.00	4.00	\$9,200.00	2.10	\$4,830.00	2.00	\$4,600.00
85	Install White Yield Line (Isosceles Triangle) Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SQFT	120	5.20	\$624.00	5.25	\$630.00	2.00	\$240.00	16.00	\$1,920.00	5.00	\$600.00
86	Install Detail 2 Thermoplastic Stripe	LF	1,700	0.78	\$1,326.00	0.80	\$1,360.00	0.85	\$1,445.00	0.58	\$986.00	0.75	\$1,275.00
87	Install Detail 22 Thermoplastic Stripe	LF	3,850	1.57	\$6,044.50	1.58	\$6,083.00	2.00	\$7,700.00	2.10	\$8,085.00	1.50	\$5,775.00
88	Install Detail 29 Thermoplastic Stripe	LF	500	1.57	\$785.00	1.58	\$790.00	4.00	\$2,000.00	2.10	\$1,050.00	1.50	\$750.00
89	Install Detail 32 Thermoplastic Stripe	LF	600	1.57	\$942.00	1.58	\$948.00	4.00	\$2,400.00	2.63	\$1,578.00	1.50	\$900.00
90	Install Detail 38 Thermoplastic Stripe	LF	1,000	1.57	\$1,570.00	1.58	\$1,580.00	1.00	\$1,000.00	2.10	\$2,100.00	1.50	\$1,500.00
91	Install Detail 39 Thermoplastic Stripe	LF	14,500	0.52	\$7,540.00	0.53	\$7,685.00	0.55	\$7,975.00	0.60	\$8,700.00	0.50	\$7,250.00
92	Install Detail 39A Thermoplastic Stripe	LF	1,200	0.52	\$624.00	0.53	\$636.00	0.55	\$660.00	0.58	\$696.00	0.50	\$600.00
93	Paint Curb Red	LF	500	1.30	\$650.00	1.31	\$655.00	1.50	\$750.00	1.42	\$710.00	1.30	\$650.00
94	Install Blue RPM	EA	69	10.44	\$720.36	10.50	\$724.50	8.00	\$552.00	21.00	\$1,449.00	10.00	\$690.00
95	Install Type D Inductive Loop Detector	EA	3	626.00	\$1,878.00	715.00	\$2,145.00	680.00	\$2,040.00	787.00	\$2,361.00	690.00	\$2,070.00
96	Install Type E Inductive Loop Detector	EA	4	522.00	\$2,088.00	715.00	\$2,860.00	680.00	\$2,720.00	735.00	\$2,940.00	380.00	\$1,520.00
97	Install Or Remove And Replace Street Name Sign	EA	71	209.00	\$14,839.00	210.00	\$14,910.00	185.00	\$13,135.00	252.00	\$17,892.00	240.00	\$17,040.00
98	Install Or Remove And Replace Sign Post	EA	27	182.00	\$4,914.00	184.00	\$4,968.00	85.00	\$2,295.00	131.00	\$3,537.00	130.00	\$3,510.00
99	Remove, Relocate Or Re-Install Traffic Sign	EA	15	57.40	\$861.00	58.00	\$870.00	205.00	\$3,075.00	158.00	\$2,370.00	150.00	\$2,250.00
100	Relocate Sign And Post Including All Attachments	EA	4	208.00	\$832.00	210.00	\$840.00	125.00	\$500.00	158.00	\$632.00	150.00	\$600.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	EVALUATION QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
101	Furnish And Install Detectable Warning Surface Tiles	SQFT	1,130	38.00	\$42,940.00	32.00	\$36,160.00	35.00	\$39,550.00	37.00	\$41,810.00	60.00	\$67,800.00
TOTAL BASE AMOUNT				\$	3,821,580.26	\$	4,057,018.25		\$4,507,478.00	\$	4,433,134.00	\$	4,565,416.00
SCHEDULE 3 - ADDITIVE ITEM 1 - New Sidewalk Construction at F St													
102	Install PCC Sidewalk	SQFT	4,800	8.70	\$41,760.00	6.50	\$31,200.00	7.50	\$36,000.00	11.33	\$54,384.00	7.20	\$34,560.00
103	Install 24-Inch Root Barrier	LF	1,000	62.60	\$62,600.00	24.00	\$24,000.00	19.00	\$19,000.00	63.00	\$63,000.00	7.70	\$7,700.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ITEM 1:				\$	104,360.00	\$	55,200.00	\$	55,000.00	\$	117,384.00	\$	42,260.00
SCHEDULE 4 - ADDITIVE ITEM 2 - Curb Extension Modification at Yucca St & S "J" St													
104	Remove And Replace PCC Sidewalk	SQYD	1,200	8.80	\$10,560.00	10.00	\$12,000.00	5.50	\$6,600.00	11.72	\$14,064.00	11.00	\$13,200.00
105	Remove And Replace PCC Curb And Gutter (Type A2-6)	TON	280	80.80	\$22,624.00	68.00	\$19,040.00	67.00	\$18,760.00	122.00	\$34,160.00	74.00	\$20,720.00
106	Install/Remove And Replace PCC Curb Ramp With Detectable Warning Surface Tiles	TON	200	49.60	\$9,920.00	24.00	\$4,800.00	8.00	\$1,600.00	23.00	\$4,600.00	71.00	\$14,200.00
107	Remove And Reset Street Sign & Post	SQFT	2	209.00	\$418.00	158.00	\$316.00	125.00	\$250.00	158.00	\$316.00	150.00	\$300.00
108	Install 18-Inch PVC Storm Drain Connector Pipe	LF	46	401.00	\$18,446.00	200.00	\$9,200.00	450.00	\$20,700.00	483.00	\$22,218.00	730.00	\$33,580.00
109	Install Curbside 2-Grating Catch Basin Per City Std Plate 503 Complete-In-Place	SQFT	2	9,355.00	\$18,710.00	10,500.00	\$21,000.00	13,250.00	\$26,500.00	10,500.00	\$21,000.00	12,000.00	\$24,000.00
110	Install Junction Structure #4 Per City Std Plate 524 & Connect 18-inch Pipe to RCB	EA	2	3,653.00	\$7,306.00	3,200.00	\$6,400.00	1,800.00	\$3,600.00	3,625.00	\$7,250.00	6,700.00	\$13,400.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ITEM 2:				\$	87,984.00	\$	72,756.00	\$	78,010.00	\$	103,608.00	\$	119,400.00
SCHEDULE 5 - ADDITIVE ITEM 3 - ADA Straight Ramp With Landing & Guard Rail at Ventura Service Rd & Lodgewood Way													
111	Clearing And Grubbing Including Removal of 1 1/2' Diameter Tree	LS	1	3,652.00	\$3,652.00	6,500.00	\$6,500.00	14,100.00	\$14,100.00	10,900.00	\$10,900.00	6,800.00	\$6,800.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	EVALUATION QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT
112	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	20	65.90	\$1,318.00	75.00	\$1,500.00	99.00	\$1,980.00	63.00	\$1,260.00	99.00	\$1,980.00
113	Remove And Replace PCC Integral Curb And Gutter (Type A2-6)	LF	80	83.40	\$6,672.00	71.00	\$5,680.00	60.00	\$4,800.00	136.00	\$10,880.00	37.00	\$2,960.00
114	Install/Remove And Replace PCC ADA Ramp With Landing And Detectable Warning Surface Tiles	SQFT	215	32.00	\$6,880.00	31.00	\$6,665.00	15.00	\$3,225.00	29.00	\$6,235.00	20.00	\$4,300.00
115	Remove Existing & Install 8-Inch Thick PCC Retaining Wall Type A	LF	35	590.00	\$20,650.00	985.00	\$34,475.00	625.00	\$21,875.00	651.00	\$22,785.00	340.00	\$11,900.00
116	Remove Existing & Install 8-Inch Thick PCC Retaining Wall Type B, Varying In Height	LF	32	517.00	\$16,544.00	625.00	\$20,000.00	365.00	\$11,680.00	683.00	\$21,856.00	330.00	\$10,560.00
117	Furnish And Install Metal Hand Railings Per SPPWC 606-4 (Type A) Including Grip Rails, Complete-In-Place	LF	73	195.00	\$14,235.00	154.00	\$11,242.00	129.00	\$9,417.00	197.00	\$14,381.00	140.00	\$10,220.00
118	Restoration Of Existing Chain Link Fence (L=25'), Complete-In-Place	LS	1	6,888.00	\$6,888.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	2,575.00	\$2,575.00	6,930.00	\$6,930.00	2,600.00	\$2,600.00
119	Pothole	LS	1	4,800.00	\$4,800.00	3,300.00	\$3,300.00	4,800.00	\$4,800.00	5,250.00	\$5,250.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
120	Remove 6 Inch ACP And Install 8 Inch PVC Waterline As Shown In The Plans	LS	1	79,308.00	\$79,308.00	46,000.00	\$46,000.00	62,455.00	\$62,455.00	60,000.00	\$60,000.00	131,000.00	\$131,000.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ITEM 3:				\$	160,947.00	\$	139,362.00	\$	136,907.00	\$	160,477.00	\$	185,320.00

		All American Asphalt	Toro Enterprises, Inc.	Granite Construction Company	Hardy & Harper	C.A. Rasmussen, Inc.
TOTAL SUBMITTED BID AMOUNT:		\$ 4,174,871.26	\$ 4,324,336.25	\$ 4,741,395.00	\$ 4,814,603.00	\$ 4,912,396.00
TOTAL VERIFIED BID PRICE: (BASE AMOUNT + ALL ADDITIVE ITEMS):		\$ 4,174,871.26	\$ 4,324,336.25	\$ 4,777,395.00	\$ 4,814,603.00	\$ 4,912,396.00

Small Local Business Purchasing Preference

Subcontractors:

Fence Corp, Inc.	All American Asphalt	Manhole Adjusting, Inc.	Cal Stripe, Inc.	EBS Utilities Adjusting, Inc.
CL Surveying & Mapping	Manhole Adjusting, Inc.	MD Rubberized Crackfill, Inc.	Manhole Adjusting, Inc.	Manhole Adjusting, Inc.
Smithson Electric, Inc.	Pavement Rehab Company	Taft Electric	Caseland Survey	Pavement Coatings
American Pavement Systems, Inc.	CL Surveying & Mapping	Cindy Trump, Inc.	EBS Utilities Adjusting, Inc.	Cal Stripe, Inc.
MD Rubberized Crackfill, LLC	Cal Stripe, Inc.	All American Asphalt	All American Asphalt	R-Help Construction
V&E Tree Service, Inc.	Greencoast Landscaping	EBS Utilities Adjusting, Inc.	LNA Concrete Structures	Pavement Rehab
Cal Stripe, Inc.	C&W Construction Specialties, Inc.	Cal Stripe, Inc.	V&E Tree Service, Inc.	
	Taft Electric	Taft Electric	Highway Safety	

Correction to error in calculation.